

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **171 / 21170 . SMD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DTMB/Grand Rapids One Division**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **One Division – Roof Replacement**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect Intertek-ATI

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$845,333.00 1
Hoekstra Roofing Company 1963 Olmstead Road Kalamazoo MI 49048			5.00%	Bond	\$1,245,000.00 2
KJP Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 46958 N. Gratiot, Suite 174 Chesterfield MI 48051			5.00%	Bond	\$1,500,000.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22269 . SMD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/IBC-Bellamy Creek Correctional Facility** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Bellamy Creek CF - Paving Improvement Project** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect Beckett & Raeder, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Michigan Paving & Materials Company 3566 Millcreek Drive Comstock Park MI 49321			5.00%	Bond	\$2,068,845.98 1
Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors, In 5501 East Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids MI 48827	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,467,000.00 2
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,484,000.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22329 . SMD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Richard A. Handlon Corr Facility (MTU)**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Handlon CF - Paving Improvement Project**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect Beckett & Raeder, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Michigan Paving & Materials Company 3566 Millcreek Drive Comstock Park MI 49321			5.00%	Bond	\$1,622,288.08 2
Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors, In 5501 East Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids MI 48827	Yes	QDV Preference	5.00%	Bond	\$1,677,000.00 1
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview MI 48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,793,000.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23207 . RWG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Richard A. Handlon Correctional MTU**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Handlon CF - Wi-Fi Cabling Infrastructure**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect Commtech Design

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Wilcox & Dyer, LLC 9412 Tasker Road Lake Odessa MI 48849			5.00%	Bond	\$270,500.00 1
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$617,805.88 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 18062 . ABG

Agency Name **DNR/ Millakokla Lake SFCG BAS** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Milakokia Lake SFG - Boating Access Site Improvements** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023** , **2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect Wade Trim, Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$560,649.00
					1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 19232 . ABG

Agency Name **DNR/Sunrise Grade Snowmobile Trail** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Beartrap Stream Crossing and Ionia Creek Crossing Bridge Replacement** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect U.P. Engineers & Architects

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Johnson Brothers Construction, Inc. E9323 Industrial Park Munising MI 49862			5.00%	Bond	Non-responsive. Bid Bond not signed by bidder.
NK Environmental, LLC 3879 Joe Marks Trail Kewadin MI 49648			5.00%	Not Submitted	Non-responsive. Bid Bond not submitted.
Maverick Construction W2137 Dukes Rd. Moran MI 49760			5.00%	Bond	\$679,631.00 1
Associated Constructors, LLC 14 Industrial Park Dr. Negaunee MI 49566				Check	\$743,980.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **751 / 21034 . GAG**

Agency Name **DNR/Harrietta State Fish Hatchery**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Harrietta State Fish Hatchery Asphalt Repair and Repaving**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect Spicer Group

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Swidorski Brothers Excavating, LLC 4786 Red Apple Rd. Manistee MI 49660			5.00%	Bond	\$259,500.00
					1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 23078 . AGY**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Chippewa County, Pickford Twp Sec 33**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Kinross Twp. - Forest Road Improvements**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect DNR - Forest Resources Division

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Norris Contracting, Inc. 4576 S. Mackinac Trail Sault Ste. Marie MI 49783	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$198,320.00 1
Rieth-Riley Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1173 Big Rapids MI 49307			5.00%	Bond	\$432,450.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 23103 . AGY**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Chippewa City, Pickford Township, Section 10**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **20 Mile Rd. - Forest Road Improvements**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect DNR - Forest Resources Division

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Norris Contracting, Inc. 4576 S. Mackinac Trail Sault Ste. Marie MI 49783	Yes				\$286,400.00 1
Rieth-Riley Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1173 Big Rapids MI 49307			5.00%	Bond	\$595,987.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number **761 / 21046 . SAR**

Agency Name **EGLE/Electro-Plating Services** Available Funds \$ _____
 Scope **Electro-Plating Services - Excavation and Soil Mixing** Index Number _____
 Bid opening date and time **5/10/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **7/9/2023**

Director SAB Architect WSP Engineering and Consulting of Michigan Inc.

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate
 Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____
 Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven MI 48023				Not Provided	
				Non-responsive. Bid Bond not included.	
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen MI 48656	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,167,046.00 1
				QDV Preference	
Taplin Enterprises, LLC 5140 W. Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo MI 49006			5.00%	Bond	\$3,209,670.98 4
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford MI 48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,375,966.17 2
				QDV Preference	
STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens MI 48043	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$3,390,000.00 3
				QDV Preference	